

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Evergreen Home Loans Announces New Brand and Website

Home loan lender launches new look to match focus on delivering On Time and As Promised®

Bellevue, Wash. – **June 13, 2018** – **Evergreen Home Loans**, a full-service direct home loan lender offering origination, funding and home loan servicing with offices in six Western states, announced today the launch of a new brand, logo and website to enhance the customer experience.

"It's an exciting time at Evergreen. We're growing our loan officer base while focusing on innovation that enables us to deliver on time and as promised. I founded Evergreen Home Loans because I saw a need to eliminate surprises and put people in the strongest position to purchase," said Don Burton, president, Evergreen Home Loans. "Our new brand framework and website is the start of what's ahead. Our technology improvements are designed to give our customers the best user experience and help our loan officers perform more productively."

"The new logo and brand style reflects the experience our customers receive from our associates: strength, reliability, value and trust," said Jeanne Hussin, vice president, director of marketing, Evergreen Home Loans. "Our new website answers the call for simplified navigation and more intuitive surfing while staying true to our local, high touch service."

Evergreen Home Loans started in West Seattle with five associates in 1987. It has grown to more than 800 associates and 65 offices throughout the Western United States. It was recently named the best workplace in the country in finance and insurance by *Fortune* and Great Place to Work.

"Whether it's a comforting phone call, an answer to a lingering question about home affordability, or a connection to a local real estate professional, we're in the neighborhood and ready to guide our customers home safely," said Burton. "Our brand evolution is just the beginning. We have a number of other planned digital enhancements and new products that will make the home buying process more accessible for our customers."

###

About Evergreen Home Loans

Headquartered in Bellevue, Washington, Evergreen Home Loans is a full-service direct lender with regional offices throughout the Western United States. For over three decades, Evergreen has served local neighborhoods with affordable home loan products while focusing exclusively on home lending. A+ rated by the Better Business Bureau and a proud member of the Washington Mortgage Bankers Association and Mortgage Bankers Association, Evergreen offers a full range of loan products including FHA and VA, Conventional, Jumbo, USDA loans, refinancing, and construction financing programs. More information about Evergreen can be found on its website at www.evergreenhomeloans.com. Evergreen Home Loans is a registered trade name of Evergreen Moneysource Mortgage Company® NMLS ID 3182. For individual and company license information visit www.nmlsconsumeraccess.org/

Media Contact: Chris Guizlo, for Evergreen Home Loans, cguizlo@feareygroup.com or 206-343-1543